NTERSTATE SECURITIES CCOMPANY, INC.,) IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
corporation,

) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Plaintiff
: } AT LAW
L VS.
)
| AUBREY POTTER, 5
‘ ' ) CASE NO. 10,462-1/2 |
i Defendant

)

MOTION TO CONDEMN

Comes now the plaintiff in the above-styled cause and

?shows to the Court that the Garnishee in the above-styled matter,

i
H

éGRAND HOTEL COMPANY, INC., a corporation, of Point Clear, Alabama,é
fhas filed with this Court on, to-wit, the 10th day of October,
11972, its answer wherein it says that the defendant, AUBREY POTTERé
' is employed by it and works regularly.

WHEREFORE, plaintiffs moves that this Honcrable Court con-§

| demn the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE AND 80/100 DOLLARS |

i
i H
H H

| ($869.80), which constitutes EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 80/1G0

DOLLARS ($844.80) judgment plus TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($25.00) costsf

;gof court in the above-styled matter, and further moves that the
:EGarnishee herein be ordered to withhold from the wages of the E
Edefendant and forward the same to the Circuit Clerk of this Court |
%gaﬁsum equal to the lesser of (a) 20% of the disposable earnings

éper week of the defendant, or (b) the amount by which the dispos-

iable earnings of the defendant exceed 50 times the federal minimum§

' wage per week.

; Respectfully submitted this 7 day of ﬂf?cjéﬁ; ,
11972, o -
This Instrument Was | e . K : 4 A o
Prepared By "‘/,//’/5‘7‘7/ - ///?

DANIEL A. SENTON |
Attorney At Law

DANIEL A. BENTON, Attorney for Piaintiff
Box 471
Fairhope, Ala, 36532 :
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Attornsy for ey ;(f?/"

EUNICE B. BLACKNMON cimeurr, P. 0. Box 471, Fairnope, Ao 36532
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This Instrument Was
FPrepared By

DANIEL A. BENTON

Attorney AL Law
Box 471
Fairhope, Ala. 36532

INTERSTATE SECURITIZC COMPANY, INC.,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
2. corporation,
- -
} O BRLDWIN CO Y, ALADANA
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AUBREY PCTTER,
. A e
} CASE NO. 10,462~-1/2
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POINT CLEAR - ALABAMA, 36564 00 TELEPHONE 205-928-920!

THE FOUR SEASON RESORT
ON BEAUTIFLIL MOBILE BAY

10/07/72

Ms., Eunice Blackmon
Clerk

Circuilt Court
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Ms. Blackmon:

We are attaching hereto executed Garnishee's Answer
in connection with Interstate Securities Co. vs
Aubrey Potter.

This employee is presently hospitalized after hav-
ing suffered a heart attack. When he returns to
work we will start making the necessary deductions
to satisfy this garnishment. At this time, however,
the length of his disability is unknown.

Yours very truly,

GRAND HOTEL; COMPANY

. L. Hendrix
Auditor




. GARNISHEZ'S ANSER -
. STATE OF ALADGL, BALDWIN COURTY

Interstate Securities Jo, Inc _% '
Plaintiidl, ). - CASE NO. " .
Ty L \
| =VS- )
. e
L )
'Defendant, w )
S ‘ N Y
" GRAND EOTEL COMPANY, )
S - )
)
Garnishee )

 Personally appearsd before me, the undersigned Notary Public _
iv and Tor Baldwin County, Alabama, Mc. Charles V. McIlwain, who, on oath,
© answers to the Writ of Garnishmens issued in this cause and serveé on '
. Grand Hotel Company, the Garanishee, and says that he is duly authorized
4o make tnis Answer, that he has knowledge of the facts stated herein,
. and that the said Garnishee is not indebted to the Defendant at the time
of the service of this Garnishment or at the time of making the Answer, -
' end that the said Garnishee will be indebted in tne future to the said |
L Defendant by 2 contract exisbing at the time of the service of the

““its-possession'orwunder-its~control,-any~personal or real property, or..
" things in action belonging to said Defendants ' o L
e The Garnishee further says that the Defendant, Aubrer Povser
'is employed by it and works regularly. Gernishee further says tnas it
i1l wishnold 25%.of all wages to become due from it to the Defendant
- in the fubure and-will eontinue 1o do so until further orders of this. .
.. Fomoradle Gourts .. . - : S i E B

CHARLES V. MOILWAIN -
GRAND HOTEL COMPANY *

| SUSSCRIBED AND SHWORN to before. L
rme this 7th  day of Oct Yo 1972 v o

L

Novary Puvlic

My Commission Expires:_/— /- 7.3

3

" (4FFIX NOTARIAL SEAL) '

" Garniskment and making this Answer, and that the said Garaishee has not in e




Varnishment on judgment

"THE STATE OF ALABAMA IRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
BALDWIN COUNTY TERM, 19

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular .. Term, 19...25 .. , of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ....14th.... day of e d SV BB G e enmsrrnenarnsaeaas . 19..7.2., being a regular day of
said term, .. .. INTERSTATE. SECURTTIZS. COMPANY,,. . INC. .. 2. COrROratiom . "

and affidavit having been made by ....... 2 W T S W 1 S 4 U

:that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persons or corporations, vis:

N 4 SR €15 . WD R = (O S VIR S 010 - F VN AP - Wil o ok apal ok uf= kv K w) s SNSRI

geae b bt e em bt bt e s reteieimtasieeeeneanen sheemrerensarans rtereEea e et rane et ne s anaeant s eaaenmasatsrreree nsrer poeroeeseranrrye s N
has or is believed to have in ...1ts........ possession, or under o AL S e control money
or effects belonging to said defendant ceeirecece v or that .ot ceerermsresecas is, or
is believed to be mdebted to said. defcndant ................ or to be lizble to them, or to one of them on a

.contract for the dchvexy of personal property, on 2 contract for the payment of money wh:ch may be

" discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summen JEER. CRAND. . EOTEI. CDE’IP.ANX.; ......
T B OO ROTAL I QA e s U T
peereseeevemsnsssensssseareresrsssniin U A ——————~

to file an az;swe; in duplcate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House thereof
in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days from ... ettt e et s e
the service of the garnishment, or at the making i%S....answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and mé.king the answer ... 1%......... WES wenrmcarisirereneas indebted to sald defendant

...................... will not be indebted in future to said defendant

$ee

................................ and whether ......

.............................. by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing ..oeeeecccsseceresianeas

-is, .or.are,.liable to said-defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money
which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property. or which is payable in personal proper-
ty, and whether ...l .coveveeeee. has not in L lE S, possession or under .15 S e

control money or effects belonging to the defentdant e e et eee e et e e e teeee e e seeeeemeesssnees

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.

Cawiie & Esedsrsn s A .
WIHness, .oocvveevensennes / ......... , Clerk of said Court, this........2/.. ... day of .. /6;'/ A D 19.721\
Ao ; _
Issued ,',‘/¢ wenenday of o %/ A D.. 1977

ATTEST
//f et //_// A ... . Clexk




Garnishment on Judgment

THE STATE OF ALARBAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
BALDWIN COUNTY | s e TERM, 19.......
To any Shenff of the State lof Alabama, Greeting:
WHEREAS, at a regulaf. oo, Term, 19...72.m of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On' the ..... J.!Lth . day of .. ARGUSE.rreerreinreninns 19..7.2., being a regular day of
said term, .....INTERSTATE.SECURITIES.. COMPANY.,..IJNC..s..8..COrROratioi. ..

for the sum of EIGHT...HUNDRED...‘E!O.RTY.:EQUR...AND...BO./.],,0.0.r....-.-:..:. Dollars, and cost of suit,

and affidavit having been malr:le by ........ DANIE T e e BENT N ceeevrearrearenereseseneriserenasosssesssssnsnnsssssssssssssss
that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persons or corporations, vis:

v BB GRAND, HOTEL. COMPANY..... . S0rROXafion e, verenrmaseerasensenes
has or is believed to have in ...i%55..m... pOsSSEssion, or under ......... I o SRR control money
or effects belonging to said defendant ...cccccecceeccveeceevneriieciecsercssenienee. OF that oL iEe e, is, or

is believed to be indebted to said defendant ................ or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a
contract-for-the delivery of personal property, on'a contract for the payment of money which ‘may “be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon .THE. .GRAND..HQTEL..COMPANY.,......

to file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court HMouse thereof,
in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days FIOM . reer s se e essse s s st e ssssas rssem ot e s acmee e eneameaean

the service of the garnishment, or at the making LES....answer, or at any time intervening the time of

is, or are, 11ab1e to saxd defendants for the delxvery of personal property or for the payment of money

which may be discharced by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-
ty, and whether ....... 38 e has not in .. d S eecenn possession Or URAeT .3 eererrerracsasmerns
control money or effects belonging to the defendant. o i errree e v easereasaesar e sesrrenan

£ Herein fai not and have you then and there this Wirit,
Z//ﬂ/_a.(— s .../9'(’ ,:Wfﬁ‘fd / -
Witness, ...... . Clerk of said Court, this... / day of .. 4 ,./ L1972

ﬂ@
Issued .. / ...day of .. /./2:}% ........... A. D, E9M
ATTEST:
....... @5«% //5 T ... Clerk




CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

—

No. 10,462 %

3 L INTERSTATE SECURITIES CO, INC. A CORP, |
(3

‘ b2

TN | VS. } GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT
[EIE ¢ ! S : . : . .
oo 1

28 | AUBREY POTTER

M ) v y 5
& NGl A [ o 19
1 I\N : é\N ‘ Issued day of

!
|
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v N
>

THESTATEOF ALABAMA, | CIRCUIT COURT

‘ 3;‘Personally appeared before me, Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circnit Court in and for Baldwin County and

Staté.'aforesaid_,% arces (47 /?e 2 7/0‘}’\-....

%

who being duly sworn, on oath says, that a regular .. . oo SRR Term
: i ' 7

of the Circuit Court of Baldwin Co_unty, to-wit: on the--[f{ _________ day of_.ﬁ-’-’?ﬁ:ﬂ?fﬁ ________________________
’ A . < . - ’ H . )

19_@__ , __/,72_2_4_“:221%_7“{@;__-%; Loves .%JSP__ _f./j% _"_/;-_i."’:_é_-’__/. S -5...9_":41?..\‘_3;_*?_}1;15‘.‘:; _________________

. e Pald
recovered a judgment against - 2% .\_’__:‘_t:}.__i_‘i_f_‘_::f _________________________________________________________
_______________ T T T T LT T LR T —— for the sum of

3 / 4
;’Z/A_ - ::./fé;?:)_é‘_/_ - _/_é“_/? ,.74.{/_/ - _ZE?:;QLA;?};)_@_ it il L L 2‘-_/_@3_ - U
- 7 e e e e e et e

supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said-ﬂér:&;/___“a,g.‘l@:j‘ﬁ_\’: ___________________________________
. ;"i‘j s 1 5 7 . H

LT S v S possession, orunder___J_4 2 ____ control, and that he believes process of

Garnishment against said_ £ Tocee s’./_,x?lé_zzf_/___é\::;&i"_"_)-;.ﬁ_f...fi—--..(:::.t R i)..z.s.‘:.\ ____________________________

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.

Sworn to and subseribed this___.______ g _______________
day of-ooeee- LA M’ZJM‘.--_ _______ A.D. 197
@ygg___ééfﬂ__% a2 S




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE. ALA.

STATE : OF ALABAMA

C Béldwin_ . County

.......... INTERSTATE..SECURITIES..COMPANY ,..INC....a..corporation....., Plaintff.....
VEISUS weveerenssees AUBREY: . ROTER R ereeresisisssssersesmasas sressetsssssssssassssassssstssssssstasessssssiassssns Defendant.......... .
now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in Which weeeereeerceeeesereeersenes

.................................................................................

/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on this the ......
. day of JM&A ...... 1972

~
Q-M//m:’mg %4 (7 A

Clerk of the Circuit Court.




33

RN

Mg,

il

INC
Plaintiff.....
Defendant.....

ALABAMA
1075

SRl
CHELIE

y

EC

e

e 1 er

NOTICE
TO
kY
AR

\%S
~CEIVE

TAYLOR WILKINS
SHERIFR

BALDWIN COUNTY,

TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
BY
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

INTERSTATE SECURITIES CO, .
AUBREY POTTER

T

.

AUBREY POTTER . ooovosssssmmisstnsassssassssssses

e F e ann adoa amt
w%ﬂuﬁm, RSP

YT

Sk mﬂmwv

Ag

i : R Rt I ;
g " =Taad ALUNIGD AL B DUmes
I R I e L _vm\wﬁ.“ﬂw. Loaan N SO : sl U DURGE J0N
R TN S 2 0 R
Wil CEbLA [ H 4 i : W y oy e e
o

r\\ T~

UG opauas A

X . < el
S mUR 0ouEsS JUSEND JalE ABNDD A W

7 g0 ABH T PRI
\NHUR v §iﬁ% fingga 220 ©
._ x%\@ “
S g SN BTAVE TR
; v \Wﬁm (201 s A0 AT us ) g u\m\
A w m w H ) R“R-unuw - \J\.&U\lrlm\ 40 \»G.UJ.IM.IIIQQ puz
Y mw2 4Pud .. :

4]
f

\._V\
! \J\Jmoo) U

UL 8L O ACCEE DoAIes |

’

e ASD AT
,cxlwwe?muzm




3

1

LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY RICKARBY & BENTON DAPHNE BRANCH

DANIEL A; BENTON ATTCRNEYS AT LAW EARLE REALTY BUILDING

TELEPHONE 316 MAGNOLIA AVENUE HIGHWATY 98

(205) 928-2308 - b O BOX 471 TELEPHONE
L e / (205) 626-2608

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

Octobexr 12, 1972

Mrs. BEunice Blackmon
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Interstate Securities Company
v. Aubrey Potter
Case No. 10,462-1/2, at Law

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Enclosed is Motion to Condemn along with Order of Condemnation
of Wages in the above-styled matter. Please process.

Thank you.
Yours vexry truly,
/" P e
e R 7 T e
Daniel A. Benton
DAB:w
Enc.

. e
, R S A
Py J?xa/




EINTERST TE SECURITIES COMPANY, INC.,) IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT OF
‘a corporation,
i ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Plaintiff
B! ) AT LAW
fvs.
i )
HAUBREY PQTTER, CASE NO. 10,462-1/2
i )
g Defendant
) )
i ORDER

OF CONDEMNATION OF WAGES

This day came the plaintiff in the above~styled matter andé

Emoved this Court to condemn part of the wages of the defendant in |
;the above-styled matter which are in the possession of or shall beé
icome in the possession of the Garnishee, namely, Grand Hotel Compaﬁy,
;Inc., a corporation, of Point Clear, Alabama, and it appearing to
ithe Court that the Garnishee in the above-styled matter having
imade answer to the garnishment heretofore issued by this Court

Eindicating that the defendant was regularly employed by the

Garﬁlshee, it 1s therefore

i

i
ls
i
i
i

i ORDERED that the Garnishee withhold from the wages of the

| defendant an amount of money equal to the lesser of the following:é
§xay_20% of the disposable earnings of the defendant per week oxr E
i(b) the amount by which the disposable earnings of the defendant

ﬁexceed 50 times the federal minimum wage per week, and it is

FURTHER ORDERED that said funds so withheld be paid over

! to the Circuit Clerk of Baldwin County, Alabama, to credit of

| AUBREY POTTER, defendant in Case No. 10,462-1/2. It is

This Instrument Was

Prepared By i FURTHER ORDERED that such an amount of money be withheld
DANIEL A. BENTON

Attorney At Law

Fairhon, Als, 36532 ﬁfrOm the wages of the defendant for each pay period so long as the

defepdant remains in the employment of the Garnishee or until the
: Flos CourT ContTsy

5full sum of $8609. 8Q¢15 paid into the Court.

F“__ED DONE this 7% day of (K T5d i , 1972.

-@cﬂ? _ S |
> poa e e o A VA G AL
:g TLLEQIR J & MASHDURN Judqe :
EuﬂtgﬁdﬂéﬁKMONgﬁ;?T Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama




POINT CLEAR - ALABAMA, 36564 01 TELEPHONE 205+ 928-920]

THE FOUR SEASON RESORT June 14, 1973
ON BEAUTIFUL MOBILE BAY

‘Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon
Circuit Court Clerk :
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

RE: Bay Medical Clinic Vs Aubrey Potter — #10,566 1/2
Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

We are enclosing our check No. 2178 in the amount of $245.17
representing payment toward the above garnishment.

We also wish to advise that Mr. Potter is no longer an employee
of Grand Hotel.

Sincerely,
GRAND HOTEL COMPANY
‘Auditor

HLH:mb

Encl.

o




POINT CLEAR - ALABAMA. 36564 [1 TELEPHONE 205-928-8201

" ALABAMA

THE FOUR SEASON RESORT
ON BEAUTIFUL MOBILE BAY

June 26, 1973

Mré. Funice B. Blackmon
Circuit Court Clerk
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

On June 14, 1973, we mailed our check in the amount of $245.17
representing payment from Aubrey Potter on Garnishment No. 10,566%.

OQur files show that Mr. Potter had two garnishments. This payment
was sent in on the wrong garnishment. It should have been for
Garnishment No. 10,462-1/2 Interstate Securities Company, fnec.
rather than No. 10,566-1/2 Bay Medical Clinic.

Please correct your records on this. We are very sorry for this

mistake.
Yours very truly,
. L. Hendrix
Auditor
1r

ce: Mr. Dan Benton
Attorney at Law
P. 0. Box 471
Fairhope, Alabama 36532







LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY RICKARBY & BENTON DAPHNE BRANCH
DANIEL A. BENTON ATTORNEYS AT LAW EARLE REALTY BUILDING
TELEPHONE 516 MAGNOLLA AVENUE HIGHWAY 98

(205) 928-2308 TELEPHONE

P. . BOX 471 (205) 626-2608

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

June 7, 1973

Mrs. EBunice Blackmon
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Interstate Securities Company
v. Aubrey Potter
Case No. 10,462-1/2, at Law

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

I notice that this case is set on the docket for June 11, 1973,
but if my memory serves me correctly, the Court has already
entered an order of condemnation in this matter, and I think it
should be removed from the docket for that date. Please contact
me at your very earliest convenience if this is not accurate,

since T would hate to miss being in court when I am supposed to

be there.
Yours very truly, p
g
- . S
/%/7//
Daniel A. Benton
DAB:wW 4!




LAW OFFICES

RICKARBY & BENTON

DAPHNE BRANCH
EARLE REALTY BUILDING

G. RICKARBY
DANIEL A. BENTON
TELEPHONE

Sae

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
316 MAGNOLIA AVENUE

HIGHWAY 98

TELEPHONE

P. 0. BOX 471
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

(205) 928-2508

(205) 626-2608
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ALABAMA

THE FOUR SEASON RESORT
L ON BEAUTIFUL MOBILE BAY

POINT CLEAR - ALABAMA, 36584

February 9, 1973

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon

“Clerk of “the Copt -
Circuit Clerk ~ Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

TELEPHOME

RE: Aubrey Potter ~ Garnishment

Bay Medical Clinic

Pear Mrs. Blackmon:

205+ 928-9201

As requested by Mr. Daniel A. Benton that we mail what has been
deducted from Aubrey Potter's check for Garnishment # 10,462 1/2
through January 3lst, we wish to advise that we have collected

$254.92, leaving a balance due of $639.88.

‘We are still holding

has been completed.

HLH:mb

Yours very truly,

GRAND, HOTEE COMPANY

H o et e 7/
Lo Hy L) Hendrix o

Auditor

Garnishment # 10,566 1/2 uatil the above
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